J#0514020 21CT 13554

1795

	OBTS Number	ARREST / No Juvenile	OTICE TO Referral R			. Request for Warrant . Request for Capias	1 Juvenile N
Σ	Agency ORI Number Agency Nam FLO 500000 PALM BE			· .	Agency Report Number 06- 21-0958	(N.T.A.'s only)	
ADMINISTRATIVE	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3	. Misdemeanor	5. Ord	linance	Weapon Seized / T		Multiple Clearance
SINIS	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business)	, Traffic Misdemeanor	6. Oth	Location of Offens	e (Business Name, Addre	•	Indicator
ADI	Jog Road/Lantana Road Date of Arrest Time of Arrest	Booking Date Booki	ing Time Ja		Road/Lantana Roa		_ 33463
Ц	08/13/2021 9:26 PM Name (Last, First, Middle)	08/13/2021			Alias (Name, DOB, Soc.	Cac # Etc.)	·····
	Calomiris, Petros,	of Birth	Lucias				
	W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W M	7/28/198	Height	5'07 Weight	215 Blue	Hair Color Com Bald Fai	r Build Medium
	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, 1 NONE	ype, Description)			rital Status Religion arried N/A	indication of Alcohol Influe Drug Influence	ance 🖸 🔲 🔲
JANT	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 7855 Great Oak Dr., Lake Worth, FL 33	(0119)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone (561- \ 699-3532	Residence Typ 1. City 2. County	
DEFENDANT	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(State)	(Zip)	Phone	Address Source	17 0 27 0 1 0 1 21 2
۵	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone	Verbal Occupation	
	D/L Number, State	· · · · · ·		INS Number]() F	Business C lace of Birth (City, State)	
Н	C-456-660-87-268-0 FL, Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race Sex	Date of Birth	est Palm Beach, F.	
CO-DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race Sex	Date of Birth	1. Arrested 2. At Large	3. Felony 4. Misdemeanor 5. Juvenile 3. Felony
Ľ						1. Arrested 2. At Large	4. Misdemeanor 5. Juvenile
	Parent Name (Last) Legal Custodian Other:	(First)		(M)	ddle)		Residence Phone
	Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		(S	State) (Z	ip)	Business Phone
۳	Notified by: (Name)		Date	Time	Juvenile Disposition 1. Handled/ processe Dept, and Release	d within 2. TOT HRS	S/DYS
UVEN	Released To: (Name)	······································	Relationship		1 557	Date	
	The above address provided by Udefendant and / or to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) infor Yes, by: (Name)	defendant's parents The med of any change of a	child and / or ddress.	r parent was told	School Attended		Grade
	☐ Yes, by: (Name) Property Crime? ☐ Yes ☐ No Description of Property	No: (Reason)			Value of Property		
CODE	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Disp. N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distr.	ense/ M. Manufacture/	Z. Other	Drug Type N. N/A	B. Barbiturate H. C. Cocaine M.	Hallucinogen P. F. Marijuana E	Paraphernalia/ U. Unknown Equipment A Other
8	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description	Cultivate Counts	Domestic	A. Amphetamine Statute Violation N	E. Heroin O.		Violation of DRD #
CHARGE	DUI Property Damage Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Violence □Y	316.193.3C1 Warrant I Capias N	lumber		I Bond
ō	N N N/A Charge Description	21-095852	Domestic	Statute Violation N	lumber	****	Violation of ORD #
RGE			Violence □Y □N				
СН	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #		Warrant / Capias N			Bond
3GE	Charge Description	Counts	Domestic Violence DY N	Statute Violation N	lumber		Violation of ORD #
CHAR	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit	Offense #		Warrant / Capias N	lumber		Bond
GE	Charge Description	Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Violation N	lumber		Violation of ORD #
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	<u> </u>	Warrant / Capias /	Number		Bond
_	Location (Court, Room Number, Address) 200 W. ATLANTIC AVE. DELRAY BEAC	W FI 23444					,
APPEAR	Court Date and Time						
5	Month September Day 23 I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGN	Year 202	OFFENSE CI	Time 08:30	AY THE FINE SUBSCRIE	ED. LUNDERSTAND	THAT SHOULD I WILL TOLL
NOTIC	FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY	THIS NOTICE TO APPEA	IR, IHAI IM	AY BE HELD IN CC	08/13/2021	WARRANI FARM	in emen
L	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Paren HOLD for other Agency	t /Custodian)	Ar .		Date Sig	ned C	
	Name: X	11.4014				The state of the s	
ADM	Sticidal Other	Name of Arresting Officer (I		37274 I.D. #	(PRINT)		PAGE
L		rensporting Officer D/S D.Holligan	3727				1 _{OF} 1
L	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY	D/S D.Holligan GREEN - STATE ATTORNI		LOW - AGENCY	<u>' l</u>	GOLD - DEFENDAN	

	OBTS Number PROB	ABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT	1, Arrest 3, Request for Warrant 2, N.T.A. 4, Request for Capias 1
ADMIN	Agency ORI Number FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COU	NTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	Agency Report Number 06- 21-095852
	CharpeType: 1. Felony 3. Misdemeand Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony X 4. Traffic Misde	or 5. Ordinance	Special Notes:
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle)	Alia	as Race Sex Date of Birth W M 7/28/1987
GES	Charge Description DUI Property Damage	316.193.3C1 Charge Descri	ription
CHAR	Charge Description	Charge Descri	ription
Ť	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State of Florida.		Race Sex Date of Birth
ICTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City)	(State) (zip)) Phone Address Source
>	Business Address (Name, Street) (City)	(State) (zip)) Phone Occupation
H	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable. The Person taken into custody	grounds to believe, and does believe that	t the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.
	committed the below acts in my presence.	was observed by	who told arrested person commit the below acts.
	admitting to the below facts.	was found to have co	committed the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
	On the 13 day of August 20 21	at 20:27 A.M. X P.	P.M. (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)
	On Friday August 13th, 2021 at approximately 8: was dispatched to a two vehicle crash. The crash was dispatched to a two vehicle crash.		he duties of a Palm Beach County Sheriff Deputy, I
	relocated to 6195 South Jog Road. I observed a w	hite BMW bearing a Florid	da tag of 06AJZC with minor front end damage. I also
			f EIUV38. That vehicle had front end damage and t. It should be noted that prior to this crash, a BOLO
	(Be on the Lookout) was put out for a red Corvett		
ĺ			was able to identify her by her FL DL as Isabella
L			of Lantana RD facing north. She then stated that the there we had on. Isabella then followed the vehicle
	into a nearby parking lot and observed the driver		
1	statement recalling the incident.	O. A	
EN			regarding the crash. During this time, I noticed the
EN			or of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from able to identify the driver by his FL DL as Petros
EST/	Calomiris (C456660872680). I asked did he have a	my injures and he stated n	o. At approximately 9:07 pm, I advised Petros that I
CAUSE	was done with the crash investigation and that I w		ect a criminal investigation. At approximately 9:08 pm, I on my suspicion that he had been drinking, I asked
ш	Detros would be consent to performing Standardi	zed Field Sobriety Evaluati	tions (SFSTs) for the purpose of determining if he was
OBABL			ything wrong. Petros then admitted to driving without were voluntary and he did not have to perform them.
Œ	I then explained in the absence of his performanc	e I would be only left with t	the physical evidence of impairment before me which
	could be strong basis for being placed under arrest exercises I asked if he had any medical issues, inju		ted to perform the exercises. Prior to the start of the
		-	-
			mus. Before beginning the exercise, I explained the nad Lack of Smooth Pursuit in both eyes, Distinct &
	Sustained Nystagmus at maximum deviation in be	oth eyes, and Onset of Nyst	tagmus prior to 45-degrees in both eyes. He also
ļ	swayed while performing the exercise, had to be r	eminded several times to n	tot move his nead, and to follow the pen.
١	{ 		
	STATE OF ELOPIDA		
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF THE	.Holligan	
Įų,	(Singleture of Arrestlyn Apue Hipothyn Officer)		
RATI	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me the company of the co	isday of	20 21 by D/S D.Holligan
NIST	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to mean		KNOWN SHARI L. O'NEAL
ADMI		Notary P	Public - State of Florida PAGE
L	ORTONO TRANSPORTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	OF FU My Comm	mission # GG 972080 m. Expires Jun 25, 2074 preNetional Hotery Assn. Pink-Agency
PB	PBSO #0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY	GREEN - TATE ATTURNED THROUGH	AUG 1 4 2021

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT		equest for equest fo		1	Juvenile	N
NIMO	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 50000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'		gency Report Number 06- 21-09585	2				•
۲	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3	l. Misdemeanor 🔲 5, 0	Ordinance Other	Special Notes:	<u>*</u>				
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle)	Tranc Misdonie and G. C	Alias		Race	Sex	Date of Birt	h	
S	Calomiris, Petros, Charge Description DUI Property Damage	316.193.3C1	Charge Description	1	w	М	7/28/1987		
CHARGE	Charge Description	310.193.3C1	Charge Description	1					
충	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)		1	<u></u>	Race	Sex	Date of Birth	1	
2	State of Florida, , Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone			s Source		
VICT	, Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	() Phone		Occups	1		
L							<u> </u>		
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just a The Person taken into custody	_		above named Defendant			wing violation	of law.	
l	committed the below acts in my presence.	that he		sted person commit t		v acts.			
	admitting to the below facts. On the 13 day of August	21 22 2	_	nited the below acts,	1				n.
				Specifically include f				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	The next exercise I had him perform was stated that he understood. For this exe								
	the instructions, Petros could not keep	his balance. While perfor	ming the exer	cise; he stepped	off of	the li	ne, missed	l heel to t	toe,
ĺ	stopped to steady, used arms for balan	ce, and did an improper t	urn. During t	nis exercise, Pet	ros sti	imbie	a over nis	own teet	. .
	The following exercise performed was that he understood. During the exercis								50
	and was reminded to keep going.	e, retros praceu nis root u	owii aliu uset	i ardis iot daian	ice. ne	· uieu	stoppeu ti	ie exerci:	se
	The next exercise performed was the fi	inger to nose. I again expl	ained the inst	ructions for this	exerc	ise. an	ıd he state	d that he	ρ.
	understood. During this exercise; Petro								
L	hand back down.								
MEN	The final exercise performed was the I		n explained th	e instructions f	or this	exerc	ise, and h	e stated t	hat
STATEMEN	he understood. During this exercise; Po	etros pauseo at H and P.							
JSE S	At approximately 9:36 pm, Petros was								
SABLE CAUSE	checked for proper fit. He was then tal Beach County Sheriff Office BAT cent	er without incident. At ap	proximately	10:40 pm, we ar	rived :	at the	BAT cent	er and th	ne
	20-minute observation period began us a breathe sample and he stated yes. He								
PRO	anything in his mouth. Upon returning	g to the room, Petros did n	ot want to giv	ve a breathe san	iple ar	ıymor	e. At appı	roximate	
l	11:10 pm, implied consent was read ar Petros did not blow into the instrumen								v
	then it would be considered a refusal.	At approximately 11:28 pr	m, the first br	eath sample wa	s prov				,
	a .153. The second sample was provide	ed at approximately 11:33	pm and that	sample was .148	i.				
	Petros was then read his Miranda righ				scene	in the	e parking	lot. His	
	belongings were picked up by Petros P	enais. He was then booke	a into the cou	пту јан.					
Ì	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	D/S D.Holligan							
i i	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	/ D/S D.Romgan							
RATIN	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscril	bed before me this day of		20 <u>21</u>		D.Hol	ligan		
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally Shari O'Neal (#6212)	known to me and/or produced identification			! **		<u> </u>		
ADM	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)		Notary Public	L. O'NEAL - State of Florida		(20	CAN	PAG	Æ ∕2
L	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COU	IRT COPY GREEN - TATE ATT	6 	nn # GG 972080 pires Jun 25, 2024 flighair Nickary Assn. F	INK - AGI	ENCY	WO 1 :	2024	F <u>-</u>
PB	SO #0004 REV. 04/01		sonded through wa	tional notary Assn.		#	4 t DUA	ZUZ!	

SUBJECT:	Calomiris,	Petros,
----------	------------	---------

CASE	NUMBER	21-095852
CINCLE	TIOMIDE	- L U J J U J Z

ROADSI	DE TASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
SEE PC AFFIDAVIT	
WALK & TURN: SEE PC AFFIDAVIT	
ONE LEG STAND: SEE PC AFFIDAVIT	
FINGER TO NOSE: SEE PC AFFIDAVIT	
ROMBERG ALPHABET: SEE PC AFFIDAVIT	
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) 2)	3) .153 4) .148
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH D/S D.Holligan (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
The foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this day of	20 21 by D/S D Holligan
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type Shari O'Neal (#6212)	
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10)	SHARI L. O'NEAL otary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 972080 (Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2024 through National Notary Assn.

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 13 DAY	Y OF August	20 21	AT 20:27	· AM PM
SUBJECT: Calomiris, Pet				BER: 21-095852
AGENCY: PALM BEACH	COUNTY SHERI	FF'S OFFICE	ADDECTING OFFICER D	S D Halligan
		PERSONAL	CONTACT	
DRIVING PATTERN: Actua	al physical control (p	hysical evidence o	or statements putting def. b	ehind wheel of vehicle)
SEE PC AFFIDAVIT				
OBSERVATION OF DRIVE	R:			
SEE PC AFFIDAVIT				
DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:				
SEE PC AFFIDAVIT				
ODORS:				
STRONG ODOR OF AN	UNKNOWN ALC	COHOLIC BEVI	ERAGE EMANATING 1	FROM SUBJECT'S BREATH
SPEECH: Slurred	GENI	ERAL OBS	ERVATIONS	
ATTITUDE: Laughing				
CLOTHING: Orderly		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
MEDICAL/OTHER: None				
FATE OF FLORIDA	Nov.			
OUNTY OF PALM BEACH D/S D.Holligan	41/1 372	74		
gristure of Arresting/Investigative Officer) e foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed an	d subscribed before me this	day of	20 21 b	/ D/S D.Holligan
int name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is a				- WALLEY LAND
Shari O'Neal (#6212)	& Orleans			COCAINET
otary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10)		Notary P Comm My Comm	HARI L. O'NEAL Jublic - State of Florida Hission # GG 972080 H. Expires Jun 25, 2024 H. National Notary Assn.	SCANNED AUG 1 4 2021



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBS	O CASE	# 21-0958	352		···	PBSO	ZONE	6-22	.1	
AGE	ency ca	SE # <u>21-09</u>	5852			CRASI	H CASE	# 21-0958	334	
TI	ME OF S	STOP/CRASH	20:	27	DATE	08/13/202	21	DAY F	riday	
SUE	BJECT'S	NAME Cal	miri	is, Petros,		RACE	W	SEX	M	
HGT	5'07	,	WGT	215		DOB	7/28/			
LOC	CATION	Jog Road/	Lant	ana Road						
ARR	ESTING	OFFICER'S	NAME	& ID D/S	D.Hol	ligan (37	274)	AGENCY Palm	n Beach County Sheriff's Off	īc
DIV	ISION:	District 6								
						NOT	FIED B	Y COMMO YE	S	
					(L)	ARRI	VAL A	T FACILITY	10:40 PM	
							AF	REST TIME	9:26 PM	
	TH RES	,								
		* 1NM								
2) . \		** 1NM								
	53		Κ,							
4) .	148		Ť							
	~	0,								
TE:	STING (OFFICER'S	TD							
243		OFFICER. S	τD	lo 212		PBSO VID	EOTAPI	E #/		

SUBJI	ECT: CASE NUMBER: CASE NUMBER:
	IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
N	OTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am conte	now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol ent.
	-OR-
I am chem	now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of ical or controlled substances. OR-
I am and t	now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am	1) 1 Hollings # 7274 of the
	fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a cod of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have rested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test our breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you lamissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
<u>I AN</u>	I REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS
1.	You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2.	Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
	You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4.	If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5.	If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6.	I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7.	Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)_

SUBJECT: CASE NUMBER: 21- OST 822 QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT.
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION?

ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? ______ WHAT? _____ WHEN? _____

DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSYY ______ GLASS EYE? ______ GLASS EYE? ______ FALSE TEETH? ______ HAVE TOOL HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? _______ DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? _______ DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? ______ IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? ______ HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? ______ WHERE? ______ WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006239 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/13/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 08/13/2021

Observation Period Began: 22:40

Subject's Name: PETROS CALOMIRIS

DOB: 07/28/1987 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test g	/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check O	K	23:11
	Air Blank 0	.000	23:12
	Control Test 0	.080	23:12
	Air Blank 0	.000	23:13
	Subject Sample #1 V	NM*	23:16
	<u> </u>	.000	23:16
	Air Blank 0	.000	23:18
	Subject Sample #2 V	NM**	23:21
		.000	23:22
_	Control Test 0	.078	23:22
-		.000	23:23
	Diagnostics Check C	OK .	23:23
	*Volume Not Met (0.	154 - Breath	Sample Not
	Reliable to Determi		
	**Volume Not Met /0).132 - Breat	h Sample Not
	Reliable to Determi		

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who () is personally known to me or as identification, and who after being placed under oath, (__) produced states: _, hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator:

stronga) before me this 13 day of August , 2021 Sworn to (or a

Signature of Notary Sublic-State of Florida

D/S Holling #37274

Printed Name of Notary Sublic-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is

admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, R.S.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006239 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/13/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 08/13/2021

Observation Period Began: 22:40 Subject's Name: PETROS CALOMIRIS

DOB: 07/28/1987

Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	ОK	23:25	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:25	
	Control Test	0.078	23:26	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:26	
	Subject Sample #1	0.153	23:28	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:28)
	Air Blank	0.000	23:30	
	Subject Sample #2	0.148	23:33	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:33	
	Control Test	0.077	23;34	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:34	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	23:34	

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Yolm Beach,

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (________ is personally known to me or (_______ produced _______ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I SHARI LO'NEAL , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: Signature Date: 03-13-21

Sworn to (or astronom) before me this 13 day of August, 2021

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida

DIS Holligan # 37274

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

WITNESS LIST

ANALESINO OFFICE DES D'INUTIGRII ADDRESS: "2945. Log Read PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) 361-698-4860 CAN TESTIFY TO: PACTS ANAME: ISABELLA DEAN ADDRESS: \$180 GRAND PRIX LN BOYNTON BEACH FL 33472 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: Wheel witness NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANAME: HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANAME: ANA TESTIFY TO: ANAME: ANA TESTIFY TO: ANAME: ANA TESTIFY TO: ANAME: DDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANA TESTIFY TO: ANAME: DDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANA TESTIFY TO: ANAME: HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANA TESTIFY TO: ANAME: DDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANA TESTIFY TO: ANAME: DDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANAME: ANAME: DDRESS ANAME: ANAME: ANAM	ARRESTING OFFICER: D/S D.Holligan	CASE NUMBER: 21-095852
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) 561-688-4860 CAN TESTIFY TO; FACTS ADDRESS: 1818 GRAND PRIX LN BOYNTON BEACH FL 33472 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO; Wheel witness NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: (WORK) ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: (WORK) CHORE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: N		
CAN IESTIFY TO: FAUS ADDRESS: 8180 GRAND PRIX LN BOYNTON BEACH FL 33472 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: Wheel witness NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: (WORK)		
NAME: ISABELLA DEAN ADDRESS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: Wheel witness NAME: ADDRESS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: Wheel witness NAME: ADDRESS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS (HOME) (WORK) (MORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: ANDRESS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: ADDRESS (HOME) (WORK)	CAN TESTIEV TO. FACTS	(WORK) <u>561- 688-4860</u>
ADDRESS: 8180 GRAND PRIX LN BOYNTON BEACH FL 33472 PRIONE NUMBERS (HOME)		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ADDRESS ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) (MORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS AND (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: NAME: NAME: AND TESTIFY TO: NAME:		
CAN TESTIFY TO: WINES WINES WINES WORK) ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) (ACAN TESTIFY TO: WORK) ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)	BUONE NUMBER (NO. 27)	
CAN TESTIFY TO: WINES WINES WINES WORK) ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) (ACAN TESTIFY TO: WORK) ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)	CAN TESTERING What I	(WORK)
ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANTESTIFY TO: NAME: ANDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANTESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANTESTIFY TO: NAME: ANTESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANTESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANTESTIFY TO: NAME: DDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANTESTIFY TO: NAME: DDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANTESTIFY TO: NAME: DDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)	ADDRESS	
CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) (O) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: AND TESTIFY TO:	PHONE NI IMPERS (HOME)	
NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	CAN TESTIEV TO.	(WORK)
ADDRESS CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME:	NAME-	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: MAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: MAME: MAME: MADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: MAME: MAME: MAME: MATESTIFY TO: MAME: MAME	A DDP FSS	
CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: VAME: AND TESTIFY TO: VAME: VAN TESTIFY TO: VAME: VAN TESTIFY TO: VAN	PHONE NI IMBEDS (HOME)	
NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME:	CAN TESTIEV TO.	(WORK) <u>()</u>
ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANDRESS AME: (WORK)	NAME:	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: AAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: AAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: AAME: AAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: AAME: AAME	ADDRESS	
CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: DDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: CAN		
NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: AND TESTIFY TO: AMME:	CAN TESTIEV TO.	(WORK)
ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: AND TESTIFY TO: NAME: DDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: NAME: DDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: NAME:		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: AME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: AME: AND TESTIFY TO:		
CAN TESTIFY TO: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: MAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: MAME: AND TESTIFY TO: MAME: AND TESTIFY TO: MAME: MAME		
NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)		(WORK)
ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AMME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: HOME NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: HOME NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: HAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: HAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AND TESTIFY TO: HOME NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)		
CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: AND TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: NA		(IVAD V)
NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: MAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: MAME: MADDRESS CHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: MAME: MADDRESS CHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: MAME: MADDRESS CHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		(WURK)
ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) PAN TESTIFY TO: AME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) PAN TESTIFY TO: AME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AN TESTIFY TO: AME: ANDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) ANDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)		
CAN TESTIFY TO: CAN TE		
CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: AME:	PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WODY)
NAME:	7.4.3.7 (1989) 4 (1980) 4 (1989) 4 (1989) 4 (1989) 4 (1980) 4 (1980) 4 (1980) 4 (1980	
ADDRESS		
HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AN TESTIFY TO: AME: HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) AN TESTIFY TO: AME: DDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)	DDDDGG	
AN TESTIFY TO:		(MOBK)
AME: ADDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) AN TESTIFY TO: AME: DDRESS HONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)	CAN TESTIFY TO:	(WORK)
HONE NUMBERS (HOME)	IAME:	
HONE NUMBERS (HOME)	ADDRESS	
AN TESTIFY TO:	HONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(MODK)
AME:	AN TESTIFY TO:	A AMERICAN TO THE PARTY OF THE
(WORK)	IAME:	COMMNEW -
(WORK)	DDRESS	2021
AN TESTIFY TO:	HONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
	AN TESTIFY TO:	(

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: PBSO D/S HOLLIGAN #37274				
SUBJECT: CALOMIRIS, PETROS	CASE NUMBER: 21-095852				
DATE: 08-13-21	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A				
BEGINNING TIME: 23:01 HRS	ENDING TIME: 23:37 HRS				
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .154 V* TIME 23:16 A.M. F	P.M.⊠ 2) .132 V** TIME 23:21 A.M.□ P.M.⊠				
3) .153 TIME 23:28 A.M. F	P.M.				
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212					
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467					
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS					
SPEECH: SLURRED, MUMBLED					
ATTITUDE: CALM, COOPERATIVE, RAMBLING, MOODSWINGS, SARC	CASTIC				
CLOTHING: SHIRT- NAVY BLUE/ PRINT PANTS- DRK BLUE JEANS					
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE					
MEDICATIONS: NONE					
OTHER:					
EYES: VERY RED, GLASSY & SLEEPY DEXTERITY: UNSTEADY, STUMBLING ODOR OF UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE.					
COMMENTS:					
20 MIN. OBSERVATION CONDUCTED BY A/O HOLLIGAN	#37274				

- A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST MORE THEN ONCE.
- D SUBMITTED TO THE BREATH REQUEST.
- D KEPT ASKING TO USE THE RESTROOM.
- A/O TOOK THE D TO THE RESTROOM BEFORE THE TEST WAS STARTED.
- D CAME BACK IN THE ROOM, ASKED HIM IF HE STILL WANTED TO SUBMIT TO THE TEST HE SAID NO.
- A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA. D DECIDED TO SUBMIT AGAIN AFTER THE I/C WAS READ TO HIM. D WAS NOT BLOWING CORRECTLY, EXPALINED TO HIM NUMEROUS TIMES HOW TO BLOW. IMPLIED
- CONSENT WAS EXPALINED TO HIM AGAIN. GAVE THE D ANOTHER CHANCE TO BLOW.
- D EVENTUALLY BLEW CORRECTLY AND COMPLETED THE TEST.
- EXPLAINED THE BREATH TEST TO THE D.
- A/O READ THE C/W ON CAMERA TO THE D.
- D REFUSED THE Q&A.



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
sions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
\ÆE		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ıns		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	⊠	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administr				,,,
s of Judicia				
Florida Rule				
řer			Other:	
Other			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021020168	Date: 8/14/2021
	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185

